
   TOP AND CABINET PARTS

1

For Models: MHW7000XW2, MHW7000XR2, MHW7000XG2
(White)                (Red)           (Cosmetallic)

4−11 Printed in U.S.A. (MP)(bay) Part No. W10413847 Rev. A

AUTOMATIC
WASHER



   TOP AND CABINET PARTS

2

Illus.     Part
No.       No.     DESCRIPTION

Illus.     Part
No.       No.     DESCRIPTION

Illus.     Part
No.       No.     DESCRIPTION

For Models: MHW7000XW2, MHW7000XR2, MHW7000XG2
(White)                (Red)           (Cosmetallic)

1 Literature Parts
Installation
Instructions

W10254447 English/French
W10254448 Spanish

Use & Care Guide
W10254495 English/French
W10254496 Spanish
W10254474 Tech Sheet
W10254490 Energy Guide

2 Top
W10208373 White
W10337799 Red
W10304145 Cosmetallic

3 Cabinet
W10237487 White
W10337793 Red
W10301048 Cosmetallic

4 Panel, Front
W10208182 White
W10337797 Red
W10301079 Cosmetallic

5 W10237503 Retainer, Bellow
To Front Panel

6 8183197 Lock,Door
7 8540282 Screw, M4−1.8 x 16
8 8540329 Screw, 8−18 x 7/16
9 W10339879 Cable Tie

10 W10339734 Harness, Wiring
(Lower Main)

11 W10374126 Motor Control Unit
12 W10271590 Bolt, Shipping

(Set Of 4)
13 W10237498 Brace, Transport
14 W10237492 Panel, Rear
15 W10142290 Screw, 8−18 x 1/2
16 W10354386 Brace, Rear
17 W10305097 Screw,

M4.1−1.8 x 57
18 W10181028 Clip, Pressure

Switch Hose
19 W10326464 Filter,

Interference
20 W10312527 Switch, Analog

Pressure Sensor
21 W10251962 Hose, Pressure

Switch
22 W10245452 Retainer, Spring

23 W10237490 Brace, Top
24 356138 Clamp, Hose
25 W10280024 U−Bend,

Drain Hose
26 W10267638 Hose, Drain

(External)
27 W10326100 Cord, Power
28 3351614 Screw, 10−24 x 3/8
29 W10275820 Cover, Power Cord−

Transport
30 8182700 Cover, Transport
31 W10208380 Screw,

Bush Assembly
32 W10304004 Cover, Power Cord
33 Hose, Water Inlet

W10194208 Cold Water
8571378 Hot Water

34 W10242307 Washer, Inlet Hose
35 W10298211 Stud Assembly,

Front Panel
36 W10323182 Spacer,

Front Panel
37 W10001130 Foot, Leveling
38 3359452 Nut, Lock

W10413847



DOOR PARTS

3

For Models: MHW7000XW2, MHW7000XR2, MHW7000XG2
(White)                (Red)           (Cosmetallic)

W10413847

Illus.     Part
No.       No.     DESCRIPTION

1 W10208415 Hinge Base
2 W10208398 Cap, Hinge
3 W10312805 Plate, Hinge

Retainer
4 8572266 Bumper, Door
5 W10288126 Screw, 10−32 x 1/2
6 8183198 Strike, Door
7 8540513 Screw,

M4.1−1.8 x 10
8 8534022 Screw, 8−18 x 5/8
9 W10272396 Frame, Door

Back Support
10 W10003440 Clamp, Glass
11 W10208263 Glass, Door
12 W10272401 Door, Outer

Assembly
13 W10316087 Badge



CONTROL PANEL PARTS

4

For Models: MHW7000XW2, MHW7000XR2, MHW7000XG2
(White)                (Red)           (Cosmetallic)

W10413847

Illus.     Part
No.       No.     DESCRIPTION

Illus.     Part
No.       No.     DESCRIPTION

Illus.     Part
No.       No.     DESCRIPTION

1 Console Asssembly
W10369605 White
W10369609 Red
W10369606 Cosmetallic

2 Handle, Dispenser
Drawer (Also Shown
On Page 5)

W10281852 White
W10316371 Red
W10315748 Cosmetallic

3 W10271988 Harness, Main UI
4 W10406636 Control Unit,

Central
5 W10309986 Harness, Jumper
6 W10309987 Harness, UI Jumper
7 W10208197 Bracket, Console

8 W10142290 Screw, 8−18 x 1/2
9 W10317570 Channel, Water

(Includes Item 10)
10 W10317566 Clip, Spring
11 W10271980 Harness, Wiring

(Upper Main)



   DISPENSER PARTS

5

For Models: MHW7000XW2, MHW7000XR2, MHW7000XG2
(White)                (Red)           (Cosmetallic)

W10413847



DISPENSER PARTS

6

For Models: MHW7000XW2, MHW7000XR2, MHW7000XG2
(White)                (Red)           (Cosmetallic)

W10413847

Illus.     Part
No.       No.     DESCRIPTION

1 W10247306 Valve, Inlet
2 W10239949 Hose, Inlet Valve

To Active Vent
3 370450 Clamp, Hose
4 8181696 Flowmeter
5 W10239935 Hose, Inlet Valve

To Flowmeter
6 8183181 Nozzle, Inlet
7 8183183 Lever, Connection
8 W10003190 Cam, Actuator
9 W10183517 Lever, Water

Distribution
10 W10163975 Actuator
11 8540282 Screw, M4−1.8 x 16
12 W10351808 Housing,

Dispenser Assembly
(Includes Item 9)

13 W10003110 Nozzle,
Distribution

14 W10239936 Hose, Flowmeter
To Dispenser

15 W10015200 Separator, With
Selection Slider

16 W10256661 Siphon,
Bleach/Softener

17 W10003140 Cover,
Detergent Drawer

18 W10256683 Drawer, Detergent
(Complete)

19 Handle, Drawer
W10281852 White
W10316371 Red
W10315748 Cosmetallic

20 W10239910 Clamp, Hose
21 W10239966 Hose, Dispenser

To Bellow



TUB AND BASKET PARTS

7

For Models: MHW7000XW2, MHW7000XR2, MHW7000XG2
(White)                (Red)           (Cosmetallic)

W10413847



TUB AND BASKET PARTS

8

For Models: MHW7000XW2, MHW7000XR2, MHW7000XG2
(White)                (Red)           (Cosmetallic)

W10413847

Illus.     Part
No.       No.     DESCRIPTION

1 W10213978 Stator, Motor
(Includes Item 2)

2 W10253476 Screw, Stator
Mounting

3 W10213980 Rotor, Motor
(Includes Item 4)

4 W10253477 Screw, Rotor
Mounting

5 W10261582 Pipe, Ventilation
Assembly

6 W10267637 Shield, Motor
7 W10253014 Counterweight, Top
8 W10355147 Tub Assembly,

Drum
9 W10237535 Counterweight,

Bottom
10 W10237499 Bellow
11 W10237502 Retainer, Bellow

To Tub
12 W10292810 Baffle, Tub
13 W10273613 Retainer, Push In
14 W10260500 Airtrap Assembly
15 371499 Clamp, Hose
16 W10312146 Spring, Suspension

(Set Of 2)
17 W10261496 Screw,

Counterweight
18 W10352811 Vent−Hose

Coupling Assembly
19 W10352818 Vent Tube & Cover
20 W10316388 Clip,

Harness Diverter
21 8540092 Clamp, Tub
22 8540072 Nut, Push−In
23 9740848 Screw, 8−18 x 1/2
24 W10306501 Screw,

M4.1−1.8 x 16.5
25 W10318155 Shield, Heater
26 W10253993 Heater
27 8181705 NTC
28 W10312625 Shock Absorber
29 W10261587 Fan, Ventilation

Assembly
30 W10305097 Screw,

M4.1−1.8 x 57
31 W10272847 Light, LED

Assembly
32 W10273034 Clamp, Hose
33 W10353599 Clamp, Hose



PUMP PARTS

9

For Models: MHW7000XW2, MHW7000XR2, MHW7000XG2
(White)                (Red)           (Cosmetallic)

W10413847

Illus.     Part
No.       No.     DESCRIPTION

1 W10003330 Ball
2 8181734 Clamp, Hose
3 W10241029 Hose,

Tub to Pump
4 W10273036 Clamp, Hose
5 356138 Clamp, Drain Hose
6 W10321032 Pump (Complete)
7 W10338326 Grommet, Damper

(Rear)
8 8182816 Grommet, Damper

(Front)
9 8181736 Seal, Filter Cap

10 W10241027 Filter, Pump
11 W10338322 Cap, Filter
12 W10241034 Retainer,

Drain Hose
13 W10267642 Drain Hose

(Internal)



OPTIONAL PARTS (NOT INCLUDED)

10

For Models: MHW7000XW2, MHW7000XR2, MHW7000XG2
(White)                (Red)           (Cosmetallic)

W10413847

Illus.     Part
No.       No.     DESCRIPTION

PAINT, TOUCH−UP (1/2oz.)

72017 White
W10363227 Red
W10318650 Cosmetallic

PAINT, PRESSURIZED SPRAY
(12 oz.)

350938 Primer, Gray
350930 White

PAINT, BULK (1 qt.)

799344 White (Uncut)

ACCESSORY PARTS

8212487RP Inlet Hoses, 5 Ft.
(Two Braided Hoses
W/Straight Ends &
4 Rubber Washers)

8212638RP Inlet Hoses, 6 Ft.
(Two Braided Hoses
W/One Straight
End & One
90 Degree End &
4 Rubber Washers)

W10250743A Minibulk Dispenser
Cartridge

285863 Drain Extension
4396899 Rear Guard

W10298318RP Stack Kit
31682 All Purpose

Appliance Cleaner
W10135699 Affresh

Odor Remover
8212526 Washer Drip Tray
1903WH Laundry Supply

Storage Cart


	TOP AND CABINET
	LITERATURE
	DOOR
	CONTROL PANEL
	DISPENSER
	TUB AND BASKET
	PUMP
	OPTIONAL

